hundred and sixty four thousand one hundred and eighty four euros and sixty nine cents (€ 

8.864.184,69).  

According to the law and the Company’s Articles of Association, it is hereby proposed that four 

hundred forty three thousand two hundred and nine euros and twenty three cents (€ 

443.209,23) be transferred to Legal Reserve and eight million four hundred and twenty 

thousand nine hundred and seventy five euros and forty six cents (€ 8.420.975,46) be 

transferred to Other Reserves.” 

e) “We propose a vote to express our appreciation of the work performed by the Board of 

Directors and by the Statutory External Auditor during the year ended 31 December 2006 and to 

confirm our continuing confidence in them.”